507180404 03/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7227250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVENTIVE IPBANK	03/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVENTIVE INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	169 ELECTRIC ROAD, NORTH POINT	
Internal Address:	SUITE C, 21/F	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10064276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)521-0604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16089355300

Email: dsteuber@patentabilityassoc.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID STEUBER
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 149

Address Line 4: DODGEVILLE, WISCONSIN 53533

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADV007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. STEUBER	
SIGNATURE:	/david steuber/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 3D Bendable PCB (ADV007) Adv IPBank (Lux) to Adv Intnl 15 Mar 2022#page1.tif source=Assignment 3D Bendable PCB (ADV007) Adv IPBank (Lux) to Adv Intnl 15 Mar 2022#page2.tif

PATENT 507180404 REEL: 059281 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Adventive IPBank, a Société à Responsabilité Limitée (SARL) of Luxembourg, hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Adventive International Ltd., a corporation of Hong Kong, having a place of business at Suite C, 21/F, Lee & Man Commercial Center, 169 Electric Road, North Point, Hong Kong, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention titled

3D BENDABLE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD WITH REDUNDANT INTERCONNNECTIONS

for which United States Patent Application No. 14/919,594 was filed on 21 October 2015 (hereinafter referred to as "the Parent Application"), which issued as U.S. Patent No. 10,064,276 on 28 August 2018, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including the Parent Application and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the Parent Application in the United States, all corresponding applications in other countries, and all patents issuing from any of the foregoing.

Executed this ____ day of March, 3/15/2022.

Richard K. Williams

Manager and
Chairman of the Board of Managers
Adventive IPBank

SEE ATTACHED
CALIFORNIA
NOTARIZATION
SEUNG EUN YU

PATENT REEL: 059281 FRAME: 0326

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

who signed the document to which this certifi attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, validity of that document.	
State of California County ofSanta Clara)
On March 15, 2022 before me,	SEUNG EUN YU, NOTARY PUBLIC (insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are vieldged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/ser/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SEUNG EUN YU COMM. #2309549 Notary Public - California O Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct. 20, 2023
Signature	(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 059281 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 03/16/2022